PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Healon AB	07/28/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Medical Optics Uppsala AB	
Street Address:	Box 6406	
City:	Uppsala	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	751 36	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5375611

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)247-8679

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714.247.8516

Email: rebecca.smith@amo-inc.com

Correspondent Name: Advanced Medical Optics, Inc.

Address Line 1: 1700 E. St. Andrew Place

Address Line 4: Santa Ana, CALIFORNIA 92705

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott J. Catlin

Total Attachments: 2

source=NAME CHANGE UPPSALA#page1.tif source=NAME CHANGE UPPSALA#page2.tif

H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 016536 FRAME: 0147





Registration number: 556604-5422

Date of registration: 2001-01-08

Company name: Advanced Medical Optics Uppsala AB

Address:

Box 6406

751 36 UPPSALA

Registered office: Uppsala

Share capital: SEK 100 000



BOARD MEMBER, MANAGING DIRECTOR

620725-5578 Andersson, Bertil Lennart, Rabeniusvägen 2, 756 55 UPPSALA

BOARD MEMBER, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

681013 Weisner, Aimee Suzanne, 20191 Cattail Circle, CA 92648,

HUNTINGTON BEACH, USA

BOARD MEMBERS

530125 Heidrich, Holger, Oosstrasse 13, WALDBRONN, TYSKLAND

Nolan, Peter Patrick, 19 Landport, CA 92660, NEWPORT BEACH,

USA

AUDITORS

556029-6740 Öhrlings PricewaterhouseCoopers AB, 113 97 STOCKHOLM

Represented by: 590712-4639

PRINCIPALLY RESPONSIBLE AUDITOR

590712-4639 Danielsson, Bengt Olof Lennart, C/O Öhrlings PWC AB,

113 97 STOCKHOLM

SIGNATORY POWER

In addition to the board of directors,

any two jointly of

the board members

are entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

Furthermore, the Managing Director, in his normal business activities, is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered financial year: 0101 - 1231 Latest annual report submitted covers financial period 20030101-20031231

CONTD.

PATENT

REEL: 016536 FRAME: 0148





Registration number:

556604-5422

Date of registration: 2001-01-08

Company name:

Advanced Medical Optics Uppsala AB

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES

2004-07-01 Advanced Medical Optics Uppsala AB 2004-04-28 Healon AB

2001-01-08 Aktiebolaget Grundstenen 91077

SUNDSVALL 2004-07-28

Ex officio

ANNA-KARIN ÖSTIN

RECORDED: 09/14/2005

PATENT REEL: 016536 FRAME: 0149